Commonwealth
of Massachusetts

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report
Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

RECEIVED

File with:
City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Reporting Period - Beginning: 4/26/2014

30 day after election

Type of report:

Scott Dupllsea

6/11/2014

Ending: 6/4/2014

Commlttee to Elect Scott Dupllsea

Full Name of Candidate
Selectman

Committee Name

Lauren Andrews

Office Sought/ District
15 Alan Road
Hudson, MA 01749

Name of Committee Treasurer

12 Alan Road
Hudson, MA 01749

Residential Address

Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending Balance from previous report: $1,524.51
Total receipts this period: $5,655.00
Subtotal: $7,179.51
Total expenditures this period: $6,601.78
Ending Balance: $577.73
Total inkind contributions this period: $118.80
Total outstanding liabilities: $0.00

Name of bank(s) used: Avidia Bank

AffldaV;t of Comm;ttee Treasurer.

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is,
belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributiocns,
expenditures, disbursements,

loans,

to the best of my knowledge and

receipts,

finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the

requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

m//ww Undnsiso

v oy

Xe, urer s slgnature (1n 1nk)

E{f’.l.dav:.t of Candldate (check 1 box only) :

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee
I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is,
true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity,
this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c¢. 55. I have not received any contributions,
any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

4

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is,
a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions,
disbursements,

loans, receipts,
inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign

Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.
to the best of my knowledge and belief,
expenditures,

Date

to the best of my knowledge and belief,
of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of

incurred

finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the

requirements of M.G.L. c¢. 55.

Signed under the penalties of pe

Lm0 ~1A

inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign

a



Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c¢. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts
over $50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only
itemize those receipts over $50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons

who contribute $200 or more in a calendar year.

Date

5/6/2014

5/7/2014

5/6/2014

5/6/2014

4/28/2014

5/6/2014

5/6/2014

5/6/2014

5/6/2014

5/9/2014

Duplisea,

Name and Residential Address

Allen, David
18 Presidential Drive
Southborough, MA 01772

Arnott, Maureen
297 E. Main Street
Marlborough, MA 01752

Barberio, David
14 Cross Street
Southborough, MA 01772

Bouvier, Ann
10 Ellis Ave
Marlborough, MA 01752

Cabral, Aura
6 Brentonwood Road
Hudson, MA 01749

Drummey, Susan
6 Bush Road
Hudson, MA 01749

Durant, Joseph
22 Harriman Road
Hudson, MA 01749

Ferrecchia, Lisa
82 Paquin Drive
Marlborough, MA 01752

Flanigan, Maureen
145 High Street
Ashland, MA 01721

Garcia, Donald
78 Parmenter Road
Hudson, MA 01749

Scott

Amount

$150.

$100.

$200.

$100.

$100.

$200.

5250.

$100.

$100.

$500.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

Occupation and Employer

Self Employed
Smith Auto Recyling LL

Nurse
Carmel Terrace (Framin

Attorney
Tentino, Kenall, Canni

Self Employed
Boyd Coatings Research



5/6/2014

5/6/2014

4/29/2014

4/30/2014

5/6/2014

5/7/2014

5/6/2014

5/6/2014

5/6/2014

5/6/2014

5/7/2014

5/6/2014

Duplisea,

Name and Residential Address

Geagan, Natasha
26 Gibbs Place
Marlborough, MA 01752

Kays, Robert
520 Lincoln Street
Marlborough, MA 01752

King, Richard
151 Lincoln Street
Hudson, MA 01749

Kovacs, John
55 Causeway Street
Hudson, MA 01749

Malloy, Jacqueline
116 Causeway Street
Hudson, MA (01749

Mitrakas, Greg
297 E. Main Street
Marlborough, MA 01752

Murphy III, Raymond
45 Pleasant Street
Marlborough, MA 01752

O'Malley, Michael
1 Kelly Lane
Hudson, MA 01749

Santos, Cheryl
8 Santos Drive
Hudson, MA 01749

Shepard, Jamie
73 Donahue Drive
Marlborough, MA 01752

Skahill, Kenneth
Po Box 113
Hudson, MA 01749

Stokes, Irene
38 Paquin Drive
Marlborough, MA 01752

Scott

Amount

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$100.00

Occupation and Employer

Book Keeper
L&S Boule Insurance Co

Sr VP
Lumenate

Self Employed
Kenny's Landscaping



Date

5/7/2014

5/6/2014

5/12/2014

5/12/2014

Name and Residential Address

Vigeant, Arthur
186 Main Street Suite 1
Marlborough, MA 01752

Vigeant, Stephen
51 Red Spring Road
Marlborough, MA 01752

Walton, Dave
178 Prairie Street
Concord, MA 01742

Walton, Gail
178 Prairie Street
Concord, MA 01742

Total Itemized Receipts
Total Unitemized Receipts
Total Receipts

Duplisea,

Scott

Amount

$150.00

$100.00

$500.00

$500.00

$5,150.00
$505.00
$5,655.00

Occupation and Employer

Self Employed
Patriot Ambulance, Inc

Real Estate Agent
Coldwell Banker, Conco



Date

5/8/2014

5/3/2014

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

5/22/2014

5/9/2014

5/24/2014

5/24/2014

Duplisea,

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over $50 in a reporting period.
Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over $50.
Expenditures over $50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

Name and Address

Campaignsthatwin.Com
210 Park Ave #210
Worcester, MA 01609

Campaignsthatwin.Com
210 Park Ave #210
Worcester, MA 01609

Duplisea, Scott
15 Alan Road
Hudson, MA 01749

Duplisea, Scott
15 Alan Road
Hudson, MA 01749

Duplisea, Scott
15 Alan Road
Hudson, MA 01749

Duplisea, Scott
15 Alan Road
Hudson, MA 01749

Duplisea, Scott
15 Alan Road
Hudson, MA 01749

Embassy Suites
123 Boston Post Road
Marlborough, MA 01752

Hudson Postmaster
Church Street
Hudson, MA 01749

Lucy, Fred
18 Ridge Road
Hudson, MA (01749

Lucy, Iris
18 Ridge Road
Hudson, MA 01749

Scott

Amount

$1,5985.55

$1,641.05

$109.25

$1,394.98

$466.07

$94.34

$65.00

$200.00

$98.00

$392.50

$219.66

Purpose

Mailer and Postage

Mailer and Postage

Liability repayment

Liability repayment

Liability repayment

Liability repayment

Liability repayment

Fundraiser

Stamps For Fundraising

Mailer

Reimbursement (See R1)

Reimbursement (See R1)



Date Name and Address

5/24/2014 Richard Braga
28 Maple Street
Hudson, MA 01749

5/12/2014 Riverview HPC
13 Port Street
Hudson, MA 01749

Total Itemized Expenditures
Total Unitemized Expenditures
Total Expenditures

Duplisea, Scott

Amount

$68.

$257.

$6,601.
$0.
$6,601.

38

00

78
00
78

Purpose

Reimbursement (See R1)

Election Night event



Schedule C: "Inkind" Contributions

Please itemize contributors who have made inkind contributions of more than $50. In-kind contributions $50 and
under may be added together, from the committee's records, and included in line 16. An exception to this is that
all contributions (under or over $50) given by persons who have contributed more than $50 in the calendar year
must be itemized. Please report the names and addresses of contributors. Alsc give the occupation and employer
of any contributor who has given an aggregate amount of $200 or more in the calendar year.

Date Name and Residential Address Value Description
Occupation/Employer
5/3/2014 Resendes, Manny $118.80 Friend of Candidate
Mailer

Hudson, MA 01749

Total Itemized Inkind Contributions $118.80
Total Unitemized Inkind Contributions $0.00
Total Inkind Contributions $118.80

Duplisea, Scott c-1



Schedule D: Liabilities

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still
outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date To Whom Due Amount Purpose

Total Outstanding Liabilities $0.00

Duplisea, Scott D-1



Date

Schedule

Reimbursee

5/24/2014 Lucy, Fred

5/24/2014 Lucy, Iris

5/24/20

Duplisea,

14 Richard Braga

Scott

R: Reimbursements

Amount

$392.50

$219.66

$68.38



Commonwealth
of Massachuset

Form CPF Rl:

ts

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

Itemization of Reimbursements
Municipal Form

File with:

City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Lucy, Fred

6/11/2014

Individual Being Reimbursed

Committee to Elect Scott Duplisea

Committee Name

Amount of Reimbursement

5/24/2014

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Ao a Mndns o

Date of Reimbursement

Chnéiaate's/Treasurer's signature (in ink)

Date

4/30/2014

4/28/2014

5/8/2014

5/7/2014

Vendor Name and Address

Annex Station

Providence, RI

Annex Station

Providence, RI

Hudson Postmaster
Church Street
Hudson, MA (01749

Hudson Postmaster
Church Street
Hudson, MA (01749

Amount

$122.50

$204.00

$59.20

$6.80

Postage

Postage

Postage



; Form CPF Rl: Itemization of Reimbursements
Commonwealth Municipal Form

of Massachusetts , . R .
Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with:
City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Lucy, Iris

6/11/2014

Individual Being Reimbursed

Committee to Elect Scott Duplisea

Committee Name

$219.66

Amount of Reimbursement

5/24/2014

Date of Reimbursement

Sign under the penaltles of perjury:

WMW@WAO Loliof 1y

Céﬂ&idate 's/Treasurer's signature (in ink)

Date Vendor Name and Address Amount Purpose

4/22/2014 Office Max $140.19
199 Boston Post Road Ink
Marlborough, MA 01752

4/14/2014 Staples $79.47
771 Boston Post Road
Marlborough, MA 01752

Date '

Postcard Mailers and

Postcard Mailers



Commonwealth Muni Clpal Form
of Massachusetts . , Cy s
Office of Campaign and Political Finance

Form CPF Rl: Itemization of Reimbursements

File with:
City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Rlchard Braga

6/11/2014

Individual Being Reimbursed

Comnmittee to Elect Scott Duplisea

Committee Name

$68.38

Amount of Reimbursement

5/24/2014

Date of Reimbursement

Slgned under the penaltles of perjury:

W%ﬁm

Glio/ly

&addidate's/Treasurer's signature (in ink)

Date Vendor Name and Address Amount

4/17/2014 Lowes $65.22
6 Highland Common East
Hudson, MA (01749

4/17/2014 Robinson's Hardware $3.16
Washington Street
Hudson, MA 01749

Date

Purpose

Pvc Pipes For
Stand-Out Signs

Materials For
Stand-Out Signs



