

## Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

0. 112014

RECEIVED

HUDSON TOWN CLERK

6-10-11.

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

lile with: Lity or Town Clerk or Election Commission	6/11/201/
Reporting Period - Beginning: 4/26/2014	Ending: 6/4/2014
Type of report: 30 day after election	
Scott Duplisea	Committee to Elect Scott Duplisea
Full Name of Candidate	Committee Name
Selectman	Lauren Andrews
Office Sought/ District	Name of Committee Treasurer
15 Alan Road	12 Alan Road
Hudson, MA 01749	Hudson, MA 01749
Residential Address	Committee Address
SUMMARY BALANCE	INFORMATION
Ending Balance from previous repo	
Total receipts this period:	\$5,655.00
Subtotal:	\$7,179.51
Total expenditures this period:	\$6,601.78
Ending Balance:	\$577.73
Total inkind contributions this p	
Total outstanding liabilities:	\$0.00
Name of bank(s) used: Avi	dia Bank
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:  I certify that I have examined this report, including attached a belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activities, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or or requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.  Signed under the penalties of perjury:	ctivity including all contributions, loans, receipts, es for this reporting period and represents the campaign
Lauren andrews	6/10/14
Treasurer's signature (in ink)	Date
Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only) :	
Candidate with Committee and no activity independent I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedultrue and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, on this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during the	es and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred
Candidate without Committee OR candidate with indepe	ndent activity filing separate report
I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedule a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this refinance activity of all persons acting under the authority or or requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.	es and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, corting period and represents the campaign
Signed under the penalties of perjury:	

### Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

Date	Name and Residential Address	Amount	Occupation and Employer
5/6/2014	Allen, David 18 Presidential Drive Southborough, MA 01772	\$150.00	
5/7/2014	Arnott, Maureen 297 E. Main Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	
5/6/2014	Barberio, David 14 Cross Street Southborough, MA 01772	\$200.00	Self Employed Smith Auto Recyling LL
5/6/2014	Bouvier, Ann 10 Ellis Ave Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	
4/28/2014	Cabral, Aura 6 Brentonwood Road Hudson, MA 01749	\$100.00	
5/6/2014	Drummey, Susan 6 Bush Road Hudson, MA 01749	\$200.00	Nurse Carmel Terrace (Framin
5/6/2014	Durant, Joseph 22 Harriman Road Hudson, MA 01749	\$250.00	Attorney Tentino, Kenall, Canni
5/6/2014	Ferrecchia, Lisa 82 Paquin Drive Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	
5/6/2014	Flanigan, Maureen 145 High Street Ashland, MA 01721	\$100.00	
5/9/2014	Garcia, Donald 78 Parmenter Road Hudson, MA 01749	\$500.00	Self Employed Boyd Coatings Research

. Date	Name and Residential Address	Amount	Occupation and Employer
5/6/2014	Geagan, Natasha 26 Gibbs Place Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	
5/6/2014	Kays, Robert 520 Lincoln Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	
4/29/2014	King, Richard 151 Lincoln Street Hudson, MA 01749	\$100.00	
4/30/2014	Kovacs, John 55 Causeway Street Hudson, MA 01749	\$100.00	
5/6/2014	Malloy, Jacqueline 116 Causeway Street Hudson, MA 01749	\$100.00	
5/7/2014	Mitrakas, Greg 297 E. Main Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	
5/6/2014	Murphy III, Raymond 45 Pleasant Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	
5/6/2014	O'Malley, Michael 1 Kelly Lane Hudson, MA 01749	\$50.00	
5/6/2014	Santos, Cheryl 8 Santos Drive Hudson, MA 01749	\$500.00	Book Keeper L&S Boule Insurance Co
5/6/2014	Shepard, Jamie 73 Donahue Drive	\$500.00	Sr VP Lumenate

Marlborough, MA 01752

Marlborough, MA 01752

5/7/2014 Skahill, Kenneth

5/6/2014 Stokes, Irene

Po Box 113

Hudson, MA 01749

38 Paquin Drive

\$250.00

\$100.00

Self Employed

Kenny's Landscaping

. Date	Name and Residential Address	Amount	Occupation and Employer
5/7/2014	Vigeant, Arthur 186 Main Street Suite 1 Marlborough, MA 01752	\$150.00	
5/6/2014	Vigeant, Stephen 51 Red Spring Road Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	
5/12/2014	Walton, Dave 178 Prairie Street Concord, MA 01742	\$500.00	Self Employed Patriot Ambulance, Inc
5/12/2014	Walton, Gail 178 Prairie Street Concord, MA 01742	\$500.00	Real Estate Agent Coldwell Banker, Conco
	zed Receipts mized Receipts pts	\$5,150.00 \$505.00 \$5,655.00	

#### Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures over \$50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

Date	Name and Address	Amount	Purpose
5/8/2014	Campaignsthatwin.Com 210 Park Ave #210 Worcester, MA 01609	\$1,595.55	Mailer and Postage
5/3/2014	Campaignsthatwin.Com 210 Park Ave #210 Worcester, MA 01609	\$1,641.05	Mailer and Postage
5/30/2014	Duplisea, Scott 15 Alan Road Hudson, MA 01749	\$109.25	Liability repayment
5/30/2014	Duplisea, Scott 15 Alan Road Hudson, MA 01749	\$1,394.98	Liability repayment
5/30/2014	Duplisea, Scott 15 Alan Road Hudson, MA 01749	\$466.07	Liability repayment
5/30/2014	Duplisea, Scott 15 Alan Road Hudson, MA 01749	\$94.34	Liability repayment
5/30/2014	Duplisea, Scott 15 Alan Road Hudson, MA 01749	\$65.00	Liability repayment
5/22/2014	Embassy Suites 123 Boston Post Road Marlborough, MA 01752	\$200.00	Fundraiser
5/9/2014	Hudson Postmaster Church Street Hudson, MA 01749	\$98.00	Stamps For Fundraising Mailer
5/24/2014	Lucy, Fred 18 Ridge Road Hudson, MA 01749	\$392.50	Reimbursement (See R1)
5/24/2014	Lucy, Iris 18 Ridge Road Hudson, MA 01749	\$219.66	Reimbursement (See R1)

Date	Name and Address	Amount	Purpose
5/24/2014	Richard Braga 28 Maple Street Hudson, MA 01749	\$68.38	Reimbursement (See R1)
5/12/2014	Riverview HPC 13 Port Street Hudson, MA 01749	\$257.00	Election Night event
	zed Expenditures mized Expenditures ditures	\$6,601.78 \$0.00 \$6,601.78	

### Schedule C: "Inkind" Contributions

Please itemize contributors who have made inkind contributions of more than \$50. In-kind contributions \$50 and under may be added together, from the committee's records, and included in line 16. An exception to this is that all contributions (under or over \$50) given by persons who have contributed more than \$50 in the calendar year must be itemized. Please report the names and addresses of contributors. Also give the occupation and employer of any contributor who has given an aggregate amount of \$200 or more in the calendar year.

Date	Name and Residential Address	Value	Description Occupation/Employer
5/3/2014	Resendes, Manny	\$118.80	Friend of Candidate Mailer
	Hudson, MA 01749		
Total Itemi	zed Inkind Contributions	\$118.80	
Total Unite	emized Inkind Contributions	\$0.00	
Total Inkin	d Contributions	\$118.80	

#### Schedule D: Liabilities

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date To Whom Due Amount Purpose

Total Outstanding Liabilities

\$0.00

### Schedule R: Reimbursements

Date	Reimbursee	Amount
5/24/2014	Lucy, Fred	\$392.50
5/24/2014	Lucy, Iris	\$219.66
5/24/2014	Richard Braga	\$68.38



# Form CPF R1: Itemization of Reimbursements Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission	6/11/2014
Lucy, Fred	
Individual Being Reimbursed	
Committee to Elect Scott Duplisea	
Committee Name	:
\$392.50	
Amount of Reimbursement	
5/24/2014	:
Date of Reimbursement	
Signed under the penalties of perjury:	
Lauren andrews	4/10/14

Date	Vendor Name and Address	Amount	Purpose
4/30/2014	Annex Station Providence, RI	\$122.50	Postage
4/28/2014	Annex Station Providence, RI	\$204.00	Postage
5/8/2014	Hudson Postmaster Church Street Hudson, MA 01749	\$59.20	Postage
5/7/2014	Hudson Postmaster Church Street Hudson, MA 01749	\$6.80	Postage



## Form CPF R1: Itemization of Reimbursements Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: City or Town	Clerk or Election Commission		6/11/2014
	Lucy, Ir:	is	
	Individual Being R	eimbursed	
	Committee to Elect So	cott Duplisea	
4	Committee N	ame	
	\$219.66		
	Amount of Reimbu	rsement	:
	5/24/2014	1	
	Date of Reimbur	sement	
Za	der the penalties of perjury:  ULLU MOLLO  (s/Treasurer's signature (in ink)		Colcoly
Date	Vendor Name and Address	Amount	Purpose
4/22/2014	Office Max 199 Boston Post Road Marlborough, MA 01752	\$140.19	Postcard Mailers and Ink
4/14/2014	Staples	\$79.47	Postcard Mailers

771 Boston Post Road Marlborough, MA 01752



4/17/2014 Robinson's Hardware

Washington Street

Hudson, MA 01749

## Form CPF R1: Itemization of Reimbursements Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: City or Town	Clerk or Election Commission		6/11/201
	Richard B	raga	
	Individual Being	Reimbursed	
	Committee to Elect	Scott Duplisea	
	Committee	Name	
	\$68.3	8	
	Amount of Reimb		
	5/24/20	14	
	Date of Reimbu	ırsement	
Signed und	der the penalties of perjury:		
Sau	nen andrews		Celioliy
candidate'	s/Treasurer's signature (in ink)		Date
Date	Vendor Name and Address	Amount	Purpose
4/17/2014	Lowes 6 Highland Common East Hudson, MA 01749	\$65.22	Pvc Pipes For Stand-Out Signs

\$3.16 Materials For

Stand-Out Signs